2018 THORNS FC SCHEDULE

DATE/TIME

HOME/AWAY

VENUE/RESULT

Sunday, Mar. 11, 5:00 pm
Thorns Spring Invitational

Thorns FC vs. Chicago Red Stars

Merlo Field / L :: 0-1

Wednesday, Mar. 14, 7:30 pm
Thorns Spring Invitational

Thorns FC vs. U.S. U-23s National Women’s Team

Merlo Field / D :: 2-2

Saturday, Mar. 17, 7:30 pm
Thorns Spring Invitational

Thorns FC vs. Houston Dash

Merlo Field / D :: 0-0

Saturday, Mar. 24, 12:30 pm

North Carolina Courage vs. Thorns FC

WakeMed Soccer Park / L :: 0-1

Saturday, Mar. 31, 5:15 pm

Chicago Red Stars vs. Thorns FC

Toyota Park / W :: 3-2

Sunday, Apr. 15, 3 pm

Thorns FC vs. Orlando Pride

Providence Park / W : 2-1

Friday, Apr. 20, 7:30 pm

Thorns FC vs. Washington Spirit

Providence Park /D :: 1-1

Saturday, Apr. 28, 6pm

Utah Royals FC vs. Thorns FC

Rio Tinto Stadium / D :: 1-1

Saturday, May 5, 12:30 pm

Thorns FC vs. Seattle Reign FC

Providence Park /L :: 2-3

Wednesday, May 9, 5 pm

Houston Dash vs. Thorns FC

BBVA Compass Stadium /D =: 1-1


https://www.timbers.com/post/2018/03/11/preseason-match-recap-portland-thorns-fc-0-chicago-red-stars-1
https://www.timbers.com/post/2018/03/31/nwsl-match-recap-chicago-red-stars-2-portland-thorns-fc-3
https://www.timbers.com/post/2018/04/15/nwsl-match-recap-portland-thorns-fc-2-orlando-pride-1
https://www.timbers.com/post/2018/04/20/nwsl-match-recap-portland-thorns-fc-1-washington-spirit-1
https://www.timbers.com/post/2018/04/28/nwsl-match-recap-utah-royals-fc-1-portland-thorns-fc-1
https://www.timbers.com/post/2018/05/09/nwsl-match-recap-houston-dash-1-portland-thorns-fc-1
https://www.timbers.com/post/2013/05/25/recap-portland-thorns-fc-1-seattle-reign-fc-0
https://www.timbers.com/post/2018/03/24/nwsl-match-recap-north-carolina-courage-1-portland-thorns-0
https://www.timbers.com/post/2018/03/14/preseason-match-recap-portland-thorns-fc-2-united-states-u-23s-2
https://www.timbers.com/post/2018/03/17/preseason-match-recap-portland-thorns-fc-0-houston-dash-0

2018 THORNS FC SCHEDULE

DATE/TIME

HOME/AWAY

VENUE/RESULT

Saturday, May 12, 12:30 pm

Thorns FC vs. Orlando Pride

Providence Park /L :: 1-2

Saturday, May 19, 4 pm

Washington Spirit vs. Thorns FC

Maryland SoccerPlex / W :: 0-1

Friday, May 25, 7:30 pm

Thorns FC vs. Utah Royals FC

Providence Park /W :: 2-0

Wednesday, May 30, 7:30 pm

Thorns FC vs. North Carolina Courage

Providence Park /L :: 1-4

Saturday, June 16,5 pm

Chicago Red Stars vs. Thorns FC

Toyota Park /D :: 1-1

Friday, June 22, 5:30 pm

Houston Dash vs. Thorns FC

BBVA Compass Stadium /W :: 3-1

Wednesday, June 27, 7:30 pm

Thorns FC vs. Sky Blue FC

Providence Park /D :: 1-1

Saturday, June 30, 7 pm

Seattle Reign FC vs. Thorns FC

Memorial Stadium / L :: 0-1

Friday, July 6, 8 pm

Thorns FC vs. Utah Royals FC

Providence Park / W :: 4-0

Sunday, July 15, 8 pm

Thorns FC vs. Houston Dash

Providence Park / W :: 3-1


https://www.timbers.com/post/2018/05/12/nwsl-match-recap-portland-thorns-fc-1-orlando-pride-2
https://www.timbers.com/post/2018/06/16/nwsl-match-recap-chicago-red-stars-1-portland-thorns-fc-1
https://www.timbers.com/post/2018/06/22/nwsl-match-recap-houston-dash-1-portland-thorns-fc-3
https://www.timbers.com/post/2018/06/27/nwsl-match-recap-portland-thorns-fc-1-sky-blue-fc-1
https://www.timbers.com/post/2018/06/30/nwsl-match-recap-seattle-reign-fc-1-portland-thorns-fc-0
https://www.timbers.com/post/2018/07/15/nwsl-match-recap-portland-thorns-fc-3-houston-dash-1
https://www.timbers.com/post/2018/07/06/nwsl-match-recap-portland-thorns-fc-4-utah-royals-fc-0
https://www.timbers.com/post/2018/03/24/nwsl-match-recap-north-carolina-courage-1-portland-thorns-0
https://www.timbers.com/post/2018/05/19/nwsl-match-recap-washington-spirit-0-portland-thorns-fc-1
https://www.timbers.com/post/2018/05/25/nwsl-match-recap-portland-thorns-fc-2-utah-royals-0

2018 THORNS FC SCHEDULE

DATE/TIME

HOME/AWAY

VENUE/RESULT

Saturday, July 21, 4 pm

Sky Blue FC vs. Thorns FC

Yurcak Field / W :: 2-1

Sunday, Aug. 5, 3 pm

North Carolina Courage vs. Thorns FC

WakeMed Soccer Park /L ::1-2

Saturday, Aug. 11, 4:30 pm

Orlando Pride vs. Thorns FC

Orlando City Stadium / W :: 2-0

Saturday, Aug. 18, 7:30 pm

Thorns FC vs. Chicago Red Stars

Providence Park / D :: 2-2

Wednesday, Aug. 22, 8 pm

Thorns FC vs. Sky Blue FC

Providence Park / W :: 2-1

Saturday, Aug. 25, 5 pm

Washington Spirit vs. Thorns FC

Audi Field / W ::1-0

Friday, Sept. 7, 7 pm

Thorns FC vs. Seattle Reign FC

Providence Park / W :: 3-1

Saturday, Sept. 15, 12 pm
NWSL Playoffs

Thorns FC vs. Seattle Reign FC

Providence Park / W :: 2-1

Saturday, Sept. 22, 1:30 pm

Thorns FC vs. North Carolina Courage

Providence Park /L :: 0-3



https://www.timbers.com/post/2018/07/21/nwsl-match-recap-sky-blue-fc-1-portland-thorns-fc-2
https://www.timbers.com/post/2018/08/22/nwsl-match-recap-portland-thorns-fc-2-sky-blue-fc-1
https://www.timbers.com/post/2018/08/25/nwsl-match-recap-washington-spirit-0-portland-thorns-fc-1
https://www.timbers.com/post/2018/09/07/nwsl-match-recap-portland-thorns-fc-3-seattle-reign-fc-1
https://www.timbers.com/news/2014/07/nwsl-match-recap-portland-thorns-fc-1-washington-spirit-1
https://www.timbers.com/post/2018/09/22/nwsl-championship-match-recap-portland-thorns-fc-0-north-carolina-courage-3
https://www.timbers.com/post/2018/08/18/nwsl-match-recap-portland-thorns-fc-2-chicago-red-stars-2
https://www.timbers.com/post/2018/08/05/nwsl-match-recap-north-carolina-courage-2-portland-thorns-fc-1
https://www.timbers.com/post/2018/08/11/nwsl-match-recap-orlando-pride-0-portland-thorns-fc-2
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